with government’s adaptation of IFRIC 12 ‘Service Concession Arrangements’.  This is a change in
accounting policy which results in material adjustments applicable to prior years.  These adjustments
have been accounted for by restating the comparative figures for the previous period  (2008/09) in the
Statement of Accounts and notes to the Statement of Accounts, and adjusting the balance of reserves
for the cumulative effect.   The comparative figures are based on the regulations and guidance even
though those regulations and guidance only apply from 1st April 2009.

The changes made to the figures published in the 2008/09 Statement of Accounts in order to arrive at
the comparative Income and Expenditure Account, Statement of Movement on the General Fund
Balance, Balance Sheet, Statement of Recognised Gains and Losses and Cash Flow figures for
2008/09 are as follows (only figures that have changed are included in the tables):

43

Extract from Income and Expenditure Account and Statement of Movement on the General
Fund Balance:

2008/09
before

adjustment

PFI
Adjustment

Collection

Fund
Adjustment

2008/09 as
restated

 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
Central Services   1,079 (153)   926

Cultural, environmental and
planning services   11,521 (405)   11,116

Highways, roads and transport
services   878 (9)   869
Housing Services   1,296 (135)   1,161

Corporate and Democratic Core   2,920 (197)   2,723
Non Distributed Costs   30   -   30
Net cost of services   17,724 (899)   -   16,825

Interest payable & similar charges   392   702   1,094

Net operating Expenditure   17,257 (197)   -   17,060

Demand on Collection Fund (4,107)   7  (4,100)

Share of Collection Fund surplus (7)   7   -

(Surplus)/Deficit for year   3,663 (197)   14   3,480

Statement of Movement on the General Fund Balance (extracts)

2008/09
before

adjustment

PFI
Adjustment

Collection

Fund
Adjustment

2008/09 as
restated

 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Net (Surplus)/deficit on the General
Fund   3,663 (197)   14   3,480

Net additional amount required by
statute (3,515)   197 (14) (3,332)

Balance on the General Fund
brought forward (3,245)   -  (3,245)
Balance on the General Fund
carried forward (3,097)   -   -  (3,097)

44

Extract from Balance Sheet

31st March
2009 before
Adjustment

PFI
Adjustment

Collection
Fund

Adjustment

31st March
2009 as
restated

 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Operational Assets - Other land &
Buildings   22,570   0   22,570
Debtors   4,984   - (822)   4,162
Creditors (3,193) (280)   973  (2,500)

Borrowing repayable on demand or
within 12 months   - (205)  (205)

Total Assets less current liabilities   66,158 (485)   151   65,824

Borrowing repayable within a
period in excess of 12 months (5,060) (6,954)  (12,014)
Total assets less liabilities   40,661 (7,439)   151   33,373
Capital Adjustment Account (*1) (26,647)   7,439   -  (19,208)
Collection Fund Balance   172 (172)   -
Collection Fund Adjustment
Account   -   21   -
General Fund balance (3,097)   -   -  (3,097)
Total Net Worth (40,661)   7,439 (151) (33,373)

(*1) The adjustment column includes MRP as follows:  £'000
MRP - amount arising on transition to IFRS   571
MRP - amount arising in the year – see note 7   202
   774

Extract from Statement of Total Recognised Gains and Losses

2008/09
before

Adjustment

PFI
Adjustment

Collection

Fund
Adjustment

2008/09 as
restated

 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
Deficit for the year on the Income
& Expenditure Account   3,663 (197)   14   3,480
(Surplus)/deficit for the year arising
on revaluation of fixed assets (3,013)   -  (3,013)
Actuarial (gains)/losses on pension
fund assets and liabilities (832)   -  (832)
(Gains)/losses on the collection
fund   118   - (118) -
Total recognised (gains)/losses for
the year (64) (197) (104) (365)

Net Worth as at 1st April (40,597)   7,636   (47)  (33,008)

Net Worth as at 31st March (40,661)   7,439 (151) (33,373)

45

Extract from Cash Flow Statement

2008/09
before

Adjustment

PFI
Adjustment

Collection
Fund

Adjustment

2008/09 as
restated

 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
Net cash (inflow) / outflow on
revenue activities   5,250 (702)   4,969   9,517
Return on investment and
servicing of finance
Interest paid   392   702   1,094

Net cash (inflow) before financing   3,249   -   4,969   8,218
Management of liquid resources
Net increase / (decrease) in short
term deposits (3,010)  (3,010)

Other Liquid resources (4,969) (4,969)

Net (increase) in cash   239   -   -   239

Extract from Notes to the Cash Flow Statement - Reconciliation of net deficit to net cash inflow
from revenue activities

2008/09
before

Adjustment

PFI
Adjustment

Collection
Fund

Adjustment

2008/09 as
restated

 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
Deficit on the Income &
Expenditure Account for the year   3,663 (197)   14   3,480
Depreciation and impairment of
fixed asset (2,762) (5)  (2,767)
Collection Fund Movement   118 (14)   104
Movement in Debtors (1,964) (107) (2,071)
Movement in Liabilities   5,210   202   5,076   10,488

Interest Payable and receivable   1,333 (702)   631
Net Cash Inflow/Outflow from
operating activities   5,250 (702)   4,969   9,517

46

2. Trading Operations
The Authority sublets part of the Copeland Centre to the Department of Works and Pensions and
Copeland Homes. The costs incurred renting out the premises are covered by the rental revenues
generated. The net effect to the Income and Expenditure Account is nil.

3. Agencies
The Authority does not provide any material agency based services.

4. Councillors’ Allowances and Officer Remuneration

Councillors’ Allowances – the total of Councillors’ allowances paid during the year was £246,966
(2008/09 £261,549)

Officer Remuneration – Regulation 4 of the Accounts and Audit (Amendment No.2) (England)